03-20-2001



Docket No.

06512.0001-0000

3-13-01 TRADEMARK	101641183 SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Co	Assignment				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Name First National Bank of Maryland	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 03 09 2001				
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland					
Receiving Party	al names of receiving parties attached				
Address (line 3) Baltimore City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Maryland State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	document from Assignment.) aryland ICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			_	_	Do	cket No	. 06512.0001- 0000
			Pag 	e 2			
Domestic Re	presentativ	e Name and A	ddress	Enter fo	or the first Recei	ving Pa	arty only.
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)		·					
Corresponde	ent Name an	d Address	Area	Code and Telephone	e Number	202-66	63-8000
Name	Caroline C. S	Smith					
Address (line 1)	2300 N Stree	et, NW					
Address (line 2)	Washington,	D.C. 20037-1128	3				
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
		I number of page attachments.	s of the atta	ached conveyance	document	# 3	
	• •	Number(s) or F plication Number <u>or</u> t	_	on Number(s) Number (DO NOT EN	_		numbers attached he same property).
Trad	lemark Applic	ation Number(s)		I	Registration N	umber	(s)
		_		1836360	1862760)	1920138
	•			989789	989788		1153390
				1953872	1966040	<u></u>	1966041
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	umber of p	roperties involved		# 14	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	i 1):	\$ \$36	65.00
Method of P	ayment:	Enclosed	\boxtimes	Deposit Account			
Deposit Acc (Enter for payn	ount nent by deposit ac	count or if additional fe Deposit Account		ged to the account.)		#	
		Authorization to	charge addit	ional fees:		Y	′es 🗌 No 🛚
Statement a	nd Signatur	e					
To the L copy is herein.	best of my know a true copy of	wledge and belief, the original docum	the foregoin ent. Charge	g information is true es to deposit accou	e and correct ar nt are authorize	nd any d, as ir	attached ndicated
Carr	oline C. Smith		(is Alice	us Comith		3	113/01
	of Person Signi	na —	CCCIO	Signature			Date Signed

805624

	U.S.	PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFF	ICE		
	·				Docket No.	06512.0001- 0000
TRA	ADEMARK RECOR		PITTMAN PRM COVER SH	EET CON	TINUATION	N
Conveying Party nter Additional Conveying		Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ies attached		ecution Date Day Year
Name						
Formerly						
] Individual []	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Corporation	☐ As	sociation
Citizenship/State	of Incorporation/Organ	nization				
Receiving Party Inter Additional Receiving	•		names of receiving parti			
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
] Individual	City General Partne	ershin 🗍	State/Coun Limited Partnership	•	document to be	Zip Code
_	_	, or up	Zod : d.i.i.o.op	a	ssignment and th	ne receiving party the United States,
Corporation	☐ Association			а	n appointment of	
Other				(1	Designation must ocument from As	t be a separate
☐ Citizenship/State	of Incorporation/Orga	nization		 _	<u></u>	
rademark Appl	ication Number(s)	or Registra	tion Number(s)	☐ Mark	if additional n	umbers attache
Enter either the Tra	demark Application Numb	er <u>or</u> the Registra	tion Number (DO NOT I	ENTER BOTH r	numbers for the	same property).
Tradems	rk Application Numb	er(s)	Į.	Registration	on Number(s)
Haueine						
			1563770	158	37122	2307237

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MARYLAND, a Maryland corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 1596, Baltimore, Maryland 21203 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on Appendix A hereto for the goods and services listed on Appendix A and is the record owner of the United States Registrations of said marks.

WHEREAS, FIRST MARYLAND BANCORP, a Maryland corporation, having an address of 25 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the United States registrations of and applications to register said marks, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed in Appendix A hereto, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the business associated therewith, and the registrations of said marks.

associated therewith, and the registrations of said marks.				
		FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MARYLAND By: Name: Gregory & Thorson Title: Jenion Vice President & General Garsel		
STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF BALTIMORE) : ss:-)			
		Signed before me this 9th day of March, 2001. Lehna a. / Collias Notary Public		
SEAL		My commission expires: 6-1-64		

APPENDIX A

Reg. No.	Mark	Issue Date	Goods/Services	
1,836,360	ARK FUNDS	May 10, 1994	Financial services; namely, offering a proprietary family of mutual funds for investment purposes	
1,862,760	BUSINESS PHONEFIRST	November 15, 1994	Banking services	
1,920,138	DESKTOP BANKER	September 19, 1995	Banking services; namely, conducting banking activities through use of a personal computer	
989,789	EASY-BANK (stylized)	July 30, 1974	Banking services	
989,788	EASY-BANKCARD	July 30, 1974	Banking services	
1,153,390	FIRST F.A.C.T.S.	May 5, 1981	Banking services and financial information services	
1,953,872	FIRSTLINE PERSONAL ACCOUNT	February 6, 1996	Banking services	
1,966,040	FIRSTLINE SECURED ACCOUNT	April 9, 1996	Banking services	
1,966,041	FIRSTLINE SIGNATURE ACCOUNT	April 9, 1996	Banking services	
1,563,770	PHONE FIRST & Design	October 31, 1989	Banking services, namely accessing account and rate information through use of the telephone	
1,587,122	PHONEFIRST (Stylized)	March 13, 1990	Banking services, namely accessing account and rate information through use of the telephone	

Reg. No.	Mark	Issue Date	Goods/Services
2,307,237	ARK FUNDS & Design	January 11, 2000	Asset management and investment services, namely, offering a proprietary family of mutual funds for investment purposes
1,159,960	FIRST LIST	July 7, 1981	Newsletter Listing Acquisitions, Mergers, Equity Placements, and Joint Venture Opportunities
1,131,947	YOUR 1 st ACCOUNT (Stylized)	March 11, 1980	Banking services

Document #: 1086376 v.1

- 3 -

RECORDED: 03/13/2001